



October 10, 2025

Nevada Medicaid Web Announcement 3740

Reminder: Deadline for Rate Review Surveys for Certain Provider Types is November 7, 2025

Reminder to [Web Announcement 3701](#): Now is your chance to contribute to ensuring reimbursement rates accurately reflects the actual cost of providing a service or item. Access surveys on the [QRR page](#), complete them, and return them to Nevada Medicaid. The surveys request information regarding Current Procedural Terminology (CPT), Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS), and Revenue codes billed, and the cost of providing each service/item.

Completed surveys must be returned to QRR@nvha.nv.gov in Excel® format **by November 7, 2025**.

Please note: Rate reviews may or may not result in changes to reimbursement amounts.

Provider types currently being surveyed include:

- **17** (Special Clinics) **specialty 166** (Family Planning)
- **17** (Special Clinics) **specialty 169** (Freestanding Birthing Centers)
- **17** (Special Clinics) **specialty 174** (Public Health)
- **17** (Special Clinics) **specialty 183** (Comprehensive Outpatient Rehab Facilities (CORF))
- **17** (Special Clinics) **specialty 195** (Community Health Clinics – State Health Division)
- **17** (Special Clinics) **specialty 198** (Human Immunodeficiency Virus (HIV))
- **24** (Advanced Practice Registered Nurses (APRN))
- **27** (Radiology and Non-invasive Diagnostic Centers)
- **35** **specialty 987** (Non-Emergency Secure Behavioral Transports (NESBHT))
- **38** (Waiver or Individuals with Intellectual and Developmental Disabilities (ID))
- **93** (Substance Use Treatment Services) **specialty 706** (Peer Recovery Support Specialist (PRSS))
- **93** (All remaining Specialties for Substance Use Treatment Services)

For the schedule of surveys for each provider type, [visit the QRR page](#). Give us [feedback on this process here](#).